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AREA

NO.

BUILDING HEIGHT

(FEET)

AREA (ACRES)

A 60 4.42

B 60 3.63

C 210 6.10

D 225 2.81

E 70 4.63

F 125 3.72

G 60 6.06

TOTAL 31.37

FAR

MAXIMUMS

1:1.6

1:0.5

1:1.4

1:2.5

1:0.6

1:0.9

1:1.31

1:1.2

IMPERVIOUS

COVER

MAXIMUMS

55%

65%

50%

65%

60%

30%

60%

65%

PREDOMINANT

USE*

MULTIFAMILIY

OFFICE/RETAIL

OFFICE

MULTIFAMILY

OFFICE

OFFICE

RETAIL/OFFICE

*   PREDOMINANT USES DESCRIBED HEREIN ARE NOT INTENDED TO LIMIT THE

PERMITTED USES TO EACH AREA.

** THIS LAND USE PLAN DEPICTS FLOODPLAIN AND CRITICAL WATER QUALITY
ZONE BOUNDARIES BASED UPON CURRENT AND ACCESSIBLE INFORMATION
AVAILABLE FROM THE CITY OF AUSTIN AT THE TIME OF FILING.  FLOODPLAIN
AND CRITICAL WATER QUALITY ZONE BOUNDARIES AS DEPICTED MAY BE
REVISED TO REFLECT THE FINDINGS OF A REQUIRED FLOODPLAIN STUDY OF
THE DRAINAGE CHANNELS EXISTING WITHIN THE PUD BOUNDARIES. 
CONSISTENT WITH SEC. 25-8-92, THE BOUNDARIES OF THE CRITICAL WATER
QUALITY ZONE SHALL BE 50 FEET FROM THE CENTERLINE OF EITHER SIDE OF
THE CHANNEL OF THE WATERWAY (100 FEET TOTAL AND COMBINED), AS TO
BE DETERMINED BY THE REQUIRED FLOODPLAIN STUDY.

EXISTING PARCEL BOUNDARY

PROPOSED PARCEL BOUNDARY

MINIMUM PROPOSED OPEN SPACE


