

AREA NO.	BUILDING HEIGHT (FEET)	AREA (ACRES)	FAR MAXIMUMS	IMPERVIOUS COVER MAXIMUMS	PREDOMINANT USE*
Α	60	4.42	1:1.6	55%	MULTIFAMILIY
В	60	3.63	1:0.5	65%	RETAIL/OFFICE
С	210	6.10	1:1.4	50%	OFFICE/RETAIL
D	225	2.81	1:2.5	65%	OFFICE
E	70	4.63	1:0.6	60%	OFFICE
F	125	3.72	1:0.9	30%	OFFICE
G	60	6.06	1:1.31	60%	MULTIFAMILY
TOTAL		31.37	1:1.2	65%	
 PREDOMINANT USES DESCRIBED HEREIN ARE NOT INTENDED TO LIMIT THE PERMITTED USES TO EACH AREA. ** THIS LAND USE PLAN DEPICTS FLOODPLAIN AND CRITICAL WATER QUALITY ZONE BOUNDARIES BASED UPON CURRENT AND ACCESSIBLE INFORMATION AVAILABLE FROM THE CITY OF AUSTIN AT THE TIME OF FILING. FLOODPLAIN AND CRITICAL WATER QUALITY ZONE BOUNDARIES AS DEPICTED MAY BE REVISED TO REFLECT THE FINDINGS OF A REQUIRED FLOODPLAIN STUDY OF THE DRAINAGE CHANNELS EXISTING WITHIN THE PUD BOUNDARIES. 					